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O/o Dy. General Manager (B&IT), K 2 MR =T g fafers
Il Floor, DTAX Building, BSNL ) / LU S
Cantonment, BSNL Trichy- 620 001 ( BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Ph No0431-2413399; Fax2416599 - -
No: DGM/B&IT/CMTS/GSM Config/2014-15/25 Dt. at Trichy 08.06.15

o

To:
Dy. General Manager (T&C-CM),
BSNL C.O, New Delhi-110 001

Subject: Rationalization of National Roaming Tariff under Postpaid Mobile -Reg.
Ref. No. : 26-4/2012-T&C-CM Circular T&C-CM No. 07/15-16 Dt. 05.06.2015

Kindly refer the above cited circular recarding rationalization of
national tariff under postpaid mobile services, Implementation procedure for
rationalization of national roaming tariff is given below.

L. Incoming calls while roaming {Including MTNL Roaming) will be rated @ Rs,0/-for
all the south zone postpaid plans ncluding circle specific plans from 15.05.2015
0000hrs to 14.06.2016 0000hrs

2. The Existing Add-On Rs.61/- will be withdrawn w.et 1506 2015 and charges for
the Add-On Rs.61/- will be made as Rs.0/- w.ef 15.06 2015

3. New Add-On Rs101/- for Free Incoming while Roaming (Including MTNL
Roaming) will be configured w.e f 14.06.2016 for south zone postpaid customers

This is for your kind information please, '
| ,\r" B I,
ayled )

Deputy General Manaber (B&IT)
Seuth Zone Billing Centre Trichy - 620 001

Copy to:
1 GM (NWO ~CM), CMTS, Trichy
2. GM (NWO ~CM) Coimbatore/Chennai,/ Trivandrum;Hyderabad/Bangalors
3. GM (S&M), TN/CH/KER/KTK/AP Circle- Kindly ensure to update the tariff in
respective circle Intranet
4. GM (EB), TNJCH/KER/ KTK/AP Circle
5. DGM (Finance), CMTS, Tnchy

Endtt/S&M-CM/170/Tariff/2014-15/87 dated the, 12.06.2015.

Forwarded to All Heads of SSAs, TN Circle for information and necessary action.

A@Q«M

(AnandhiSankararaman)
Assistant General Manager (Mktg-CM)-|
Phone: 044-28290288; Mobile: 9486100540



